502988758 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STEFFEN WALLENDORF		09/08/2014		
HOLGER SCHAFER			08/25/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SATISLOH AG			
Street Address:	NEUH	NEUHOFSTRASSE 12		
City:	BAAR	BAAR		
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-63	CH-6340		
Property Ty	•	Number		
Application Numbe	•	14384011		
Application Numbe	r:	14384011		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	14384011 (248)689-4071		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	r: E DATA ill be sent to	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to	14384011 (248)689-4071		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. P O BOX 4390		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. P O BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. P O BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provide ne: Γ NUMBER:	14384011 (248)689-4071 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 permut@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. P O BOX 4390 TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390 1784.3098.001		

source=Assignment-Executed-9-24-14#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **STEFFEN WALLENDORF**, of Welschbachstrasse 3, D-35582 Wetzlar-Dutenhofen, Germany and **HOLGER SCHÄFER** of Neuer Weg 3, D-35789 Weilmünster, Germany; do hereby assign, sell and set over to **SATISLOH AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and having a place of business at Neuhofstrasse 12, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

DEVICE FOR FINE MACHINING OF OPTICALLY EFFECTIVE SURFACES ON IN PARTICULAR SPECTACLE LENSES AND FLEXIBLE PRODUCTION CELL COMPRISING SUCH A DEVICE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and the right to file all divisions, continuations, and reissue applications and to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

1

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 033803 FRAME: 0365

35578 Wetzlar, Germany

2